THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER: ) AWARDING A SUBCONTRACT AMENDMENT TO LOOKING

) GLASS YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF

12-04-25-02 ) $40,000 FOR A STABLE HOUSING PROGRAM FOR AT-RISK
) AND HOMELESS YOUTH.

WHEREAS, Lane County recognizes the need for human services to low-income,
disadvantaged, and disabled Lane County residents; and

WHEREAS, Lane County supports human services through annual contributions to
the Human Services Commission Fund; and

WHEREAS, Lane County receives funding through agreements with the cities of
Eugene and Springfield, U. S. Housing and Urban Development and the State of Oregon
Housing and Community Services Department (OHCS) to support human services in
Lane County; and

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 21 sets forth policy regarding award of
subcontracts for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the County
Administrator; and

WHEREAS, a competitive selection process has been completed per Lane
Manual 21.111 and Looking Glass Youth and Family Services was the successful
respondent; and

WHEREAS, the amount of $40,000 exceeds the signatory authority of the
County Administrator;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the Board of County
Commissioners award a subcontract amendment in the amount of $40,000 to support A
Stable Housing Program for At-Risk and Homeless Youth for the period of April 1, 2012
through June 30, 2012 to Looking Glass Youth and Family Services; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Board of County Commissioners authorize
the County Administrator to sign the subcontract amendment for the period from April 1,
2012 through June 30, 2012 to Looking Glass Youth and Family Services in the amount
of $40,000.

Adopted this day of April, 2012 X

Vo A

Sid Leigen, Chair(/
Lane County Board of Commissioners

3




